2-21 -060 / Fire  & indus trial aud ib le  s ignals
A105N Alarm Sounder
The A105N is a high output, 112dB(A) alarm sounder. UL and GOST-R
approved and tested to EN54-3 for CPR compliance (89/106/EEC) for f ire
alarm use. For marine applications the A105N is MED approved.
Low current consumption and high SPL in a robust fire retardant IP66 hous ing ensure the A105N
is  suitable fo r all general s ignalling applications including fire, security and process  contro l.
Features

Reverse polarity stage switching on DC units.
Ingress protection: IP66
Enclosure
material:
High impact UL94 V0 & 5VA FR ABS
Enclosure colour: Red (RAL3000), Grey (RAL7038)
Cable entries: 2 x M20 clearance gland entries in side & back
Terminals: 0.5 to 1.5mm² cables.
Operating temp: -25 to +55°C [-13° to +131°F]
Storage temp: -40 to +70°C [-40° to +158°F]
Relative humidity: 95% at 20°C [68°F]
Weight: DC: 0.75kg/1.65Ibs AC:1.00kg/2.2Ibs
*SPL data +/-3dB(A). Measured at optimum voltage.
Part  Co des
Ver si on :    Par t  cod e:
24V dc A105NDC24[x]
48V dc A105NDC48[x]
110V dc A105NDC127[x]
24V ac A105NAC24[x]
115V ac A105NAC115[x]
230V ac A105NAC230[x]
[x] = Enclosure
colour:
G: Grey R: Red
Suffix part number with ‘-P’ for stage programmable, 4 stage, 45 tone version (not